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ACCESS

Recent Work Comp Successes

While State Fund of California has a broad appetite, we’ve been successful writing work comp business in

these class codes.

Class Code Description

Agriculture

0042 Landscape Gardening

0005 Nurseries

0172 Truck Farms

0040 Vineyards

Transportation

7382* Bus or Limo Operations

7360 Freight Handlers

9403* Garbage/Refuse Collecting
7198 Parcel Delivery/Messenger Svc
7219 Trucking Firms-N.O.C.

8292* Warehouses-General Merchandise

Manufacturing

5146* Cabinet/Fixtures Portable
2501* Clothing Mfg

4611* Drug Mfg

Construction

5403/5432 Carpentry

5213 Concrete Const.-N.O.C.
5205 Concrete/Cement Work
5140/5190 Electrical Wiring
6218/6220 Excavation-N.O.C.

9521 House Furnishings-Install
5027 Masonry

5474/5482 Painting/Decor/Wallpaper
5484 Plastering/Stucco Work
5183/5187 Plumbing/Shop-Out
9529 Scaffolds/Shoring-Install
5348* Tile/Terrazzo Inside

For more information, please call our office at:
Email your submission to:

1. ACORD 130
2. Workers Comp Supplemental
3. 4 years of current valued loss runs

Class Code
Other

9011

8740
9009*
8018*

Retail
9079*
8006*
8017*

Services
8389*
9586*
9015*
8871*
8868
8859*
9059*
7721
8827*
9050*
9519
9008*
9610*
8834*
9085*
9070*
8829*
8804
9097

*Target Classification

Description

Apart/Condo Operation
Apt/Condo Operation-Supvs
Commercial Properties-Other
Stores-Wholesale

Restaurants Or Taverns
Stores--Retail
Stores-Retail-N.O.C.

Auto/Truck Repair Facilities
Barber Shops/Hair Styling
Building Operations-N.O.C.
Clerical Telecommuter-N.O.C.
Colleges/Schools-Private
Computer Programming

Day Care Centers-Child
Detective/Private |. Agencies
Homemaker Services
Hotels/Motels/Short-Term Housing
Household Appliance-Install
Janitorial Services

Motion Pictures-Production
Physicans/All Employees
Residential-Develop Disabled
Residential Care-Elderly

Skilled Nursing Facilities
Substance Use Disorder Homes
Swimming Pool Cleaning/Svcing
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