Recent Work Comp Successes with State Fund of California

While State Fund of California has a broad appetite, we've been successful writing work comp business in these class codes.

Class Code Agriculture	Description	Class Code Other	Description
0042	Landscape Gardening	9011	Apart/Condo Operation
0005	Nurseries	8740	Apt/Condo Operation-Supvs
0172	Truck Farms	9009*	Commercial Properties-Other
0040	Vineyards	8018*	Stores-Wholesale
Transportation		Retail	
7382*	Bus or Limo Operations	9079*	Restaurants Or Taverns
7360	Freight Handlers	8006*	StoresRetail
9403*	Garbage/Refuse Collecting	8017*	Stores-Retail-N.O.C.
7198	Parcel Delivery/Messenger Svc		
7219	Trucking Firms-N.O.C.	Services	
8292*	Warehouses-General Merchandise	8389*	Auto/Truck Repair Facilities
		9586*	Barber Shops/Hair Styling
Manufacturing		9015*	Building Operations-N.O.C.
5146*	Cabinet/Fixtures Portable	8871*	Clerical Telecommuter-N.O.C.
2501*	Clothing Mfg	8868	Colleges/Schools-Private
4611*	Drug Mfg	8859*	Computer Programming
0		9059*	Day Care Centers-Child
Construction		7721	Detective/Private I. Agencies
5403/5432	Carpentry	8827*	Homemaker Services
5213	Concrete ConstN.O.C.	9050*	Hotels/Motels/Short-Term Housing
5205	Concrete/Cement Work	9519	Household Appliance-Install
5140/5190	Electrical Wiring	9008*	Janitorial Services
6218/6220	Excavation-N.O.C.	9610*	Motion Pictures-Production
9521	House Furnishings-Install	8834*	Physicans/All Employees
5027	Masonry	9085*	Residential-Develop Disabled
5474/5482	Painting/Decor/Wallpaper	9070*	Residential Care-Elderly
5484	Plastering/Stucco Work	8829*	Skilled Nursing Facilities
5183/5187	Plumbing/Shop-Out	8804	Substance Use Disorder Homes
9529	Scaffolds/Shoring-Install	9097	Swimming Pool Cleaning/Svcing
5348*	Tile/Terrazzo Inside	*Target Classification	

For more information, please call our office at: 888.693.7892 Email your submission to: <u>wwfi.workcomp@amwins.com</u>

Submission Requirements: 1. ACORD 130 2. Workers Comp Supplemental 3. 4 years of current valued loss runs We help you win.